PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5387828

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 034614 Frame 0341. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER TO ASSIGNEE THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO SAID IMPROVEMENTS.		
		previously recorded on Reel 034 confirms the SELL, ASSIGN, TR ASSIGNEE THE ENTIRE RIGHT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JARROD L. NICHOLS			12/31/2014		
GALEN R. ACKERMAN			12/31/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	NICHC	DLS THERAPY SYSTEMS, LLC			
Street Address:	2749 F	2749 PEMBROOK PLACE			
City:	MANHATTAN				
State/Country:	KANS	KANSAS			
Postal Code:	66502				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total:				
Property Type		Number	7		
		14588809	-		
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:(785)		(785)285-6285			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		7852842843			
Email:		daniel@kanpat.com			
Correspondent Name:		COUGHLIN LAW OFFICE LLC			
Address Line 1:		821 MAIN STREET			
Address Line 2:		PO BOX 116			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J COUGHLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J Coughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=20190222 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=20190222 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=20190222 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=20190222 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet original#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet original#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
(*		87		17		
	(N	Nai	Vame		Execution Date	
JARROD L NICHO	•••••			12/31/2014 12/31/2014		
GALEN R ACKERN	2AN			12/31/2014		
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA Galen R. Ackerman Initials					
Name:	NICHOLS T	HERAP	W.LLC Nichols Therapy Systems,	LLC	Date: <u>2-20-/9</u>	
Street Address:	2055 200TH	RD.				
City:	SABETHA				Jarrod L. Nichols	
State/Country:	KANSAS					
Postal Code:	66534				~BBB	
Property ' Application Numbe	Property Type Number Application Number: 14588809					
<u></u>	CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: Phone: 785-284-2843 Email: dmini@mclawili.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: MISHLER COUGHLIN LAW LLC Address Line 1: 821 MAIN ST. Address Line 2: PO BOX 283 Address Line 4: SABETHA, KANSAS 66534						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2013-06-00124				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL J COUGHLIN				
Signature:			/Daniel J Coughlin/			
Date:			01/02/2015			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT						

RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT3168530 01/02/2015		

	Galen R. Agkerman
0000000	Initials: A
0000000	Date: 2-20 -19
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Jarrod L. Nichols
ŝ	Initials:
0000000	Date: (/2.20.19
San (***************************************

WHEREAS, We-Jarrod L. Nichols and Galen R. Ackerman-have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent Application titled Method and Apparatus for Applying Multi-Dimensional Traction to the Spinal Column; AND WHEREAS HIGHORS HHERAPY, Hite is a Kansas limited liability company (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assign thereof, called "Assignce"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvement and application.

Patent Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United State Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignce any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-inpart, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY of the above Patent Assignment, I hereunto set my hand this 31 day of December 2014.

fer and

Corrective Assignment to Correct the Name of the Assignee From Nichols Therapy, LLC to Nichols Therapy Systems, LLC

Galen R. Ackerman

STATE OF KANSAS

متناجر ا

COUNTY OF NEMAHA

On this 315^{+} day of December 2014, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Galen R. Ackerman, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

38

{notary scal}



Why Mill

Notary Public

Nichols Therapy Systems, LLC

PATENT REEL: 048412 FRAME: 0926 IN TESTIMONY of the above Patent Assignment, I hereunto set my hand this 31 and day of December 2014.



On this 31^{51} day of December 2014, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jarrod L. Nichols, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that be executed the same.

{notary seal}

BRETT D. ESAU State of Kansas My Appt Esp. 3, 16, 18 Notary Public